
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

17.2
4.7
22.4
4.0
4.6
8.9

482
310
734
5

460
37
222

5,161

398.3
100.2
205.8
47.8
93.5
180.3

5,135
2,833
5,372
47

2,580
223

2,017
43,539

437.1
161.3
220.2
92.9
114.3
223.5

14,016
6,468
5,177
111

4,069
503

3,326
70,955

773.9
246.4
293.8
122.0
173.8
276.6

17,438
7,601
5,931
136

4,170
559

4,004
86,032

1,208.1
201.4
361.1
130.9
237.2
298.1

18,375
7,524
6,078
89

4,177
558

4,568
85,685

2,450.1
315.4
418.6
160.4
316.8
359.0

23,868
7,966
10,996

88
3,218
616

6,292
120,394

6,516.8
544.2
618.3
212.9
520.2
615.7

19,420
10,088
15,712

80
3,062
457

5,878
154,718

7,228.9
700.0
593.4
223.5
486.9
662.7

10,806
4,205
8,118
35

1,287
179

2,426
85,121

8,038.4
560.0
491.7
312.5
433.5
524.6

7,153
1,764
3,352
14
355
50
805

32,786

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

9.5
7.1

1,054
5,429
928

176.2
167.2

10,333
43,672
7,741

224.6
199.0

20,004
73,919
10,702

289.0
240.8

23,872
90,397
11,602

308.3
337.5

24,898
90,052
12,104

369.0
500.8

33,305
128,584
11,549

613.0
807.0

40,304
159,865
9,246

656.7
904.5

20,671
87,242
4,264

538.5
1,016.7

9,996
34,339
1,944

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


