Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	5,161	8.9
than 18	Black or African American	222	4.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	37	4.0
	Asian	460	22.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5	4.7
	Two or more races	734	17.2
	Other	310	
	Not Reported/Missing	482	
18 to 24	White	43,539	180.3
	Black or African American	2,017	93.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	223	47.8
	Asian	2,580	205.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	47	100.2
	Two or more races	5,372	398.3
	Other	2,833	
	Not Reported/Missing	5,135	
25 to 34	White	70,955	223.5
	Black or African American	3,326	114.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	503	92.9
	Asian	4,069	220.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	111	161.3
	Two or more races	5,177	437.1
	Other	6,468	
	Not Reported/Missing	14,016	
35 to 44	White	86,032	276.6
	Black or African American	4,004	173.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	559	122.0
	Asian	4,170	293.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	136	246.4
	Two or more races	5,931	773.9
	Other	7,601	
	Not Reported/Missing	17,438	
45 to 54	White	85,685	298.1
	Black or African American	4,568	237.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	558	130.9
	Asian	4,177	361.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	89	201.4
	Two or more races	6,078	1,208.1
	Other	7,524	
	Not Reported/Missing White	18,375	359.0
55 to 64		120,394	
	Black or African American	6,292	316.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian		
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	3,218	418.6 315.4
	Two or more races	10,996	2,450.1
	Other	7,966	
	Not Reported/Missing	23,868	
65 to 74	White	154,718	615.7
45 to 54 55 to 64 65 to 74	Black or African American	5,878	520.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	457	212.9
	Asian	3,062	618.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	80	544.2
	Two or more races	15,712	6,516.8
	Other	10,088	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,420	
75 to 84	White	85,121	662.7
	Black or African American	2,426	486.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian	179	223.5
		1,287	593.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	35	700.0
	Two or more races	8,118	7,228.9
	Other	4,205	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,806	
85+	White	32,786	524.6
	Black or African American	805	433.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	50	312.5
	Asian	355	491.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
	Two or more races	3,352	8 038 4

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	928	7.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	5,429	9.5
	Missing/Not Reported	1,054	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	7,741	167.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	43,672	176.2
	Missing/Not Reported	10,333	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	10,702	199.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	73,919	224.6
	Missing/Not Reported	20,004	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	11,602	240.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	90,397	289.0
	Missing/Not Reported	23,872	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	12,104	337.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	90,052	308.3
	Missing/Not Reported	24,898	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	11,549	500.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	128,584	369.0
	Missing/Not Reported	33,305	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	9,246	807.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	159,865	613.0
	Missing/Not Reported	40,304	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	4,264	904.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,242	656.7
	Missing/Not Reported	20,671	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,944	1,016.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,339	538.5
	Missing/Not Reported	9.996	